

**PUR-1504
Construction/Building
Inspection Services Requirements**

		A. Morton Thomas and Associates, Inc. Frederick, MD		Development Facilitators, Inc. (DFI) Millersville, MD		iCivil Inc. Hagerstown, MD	
Description of Item	Approx. Hours/ Units	Hourly or Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)	Hourly or Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)	Hourly or Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)
Senior Construction Inspector – Hourly Rate for Straight Time	500	\$67.00	\$33,500.00	\$55.55	\$27,775.00	\$66.00	\$33,000.00
Construction Inspector – Hourly Rate for Straight Time	250	\$52.00	\$13,000.00	\$44.16	\$11,040.00	\$44.00	\$11,000.00
Senior Building Inspector – Hourly Rate for Straight Time	500	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$70.40	\$35,200.00
Building Inspector - Hourly Rate for Straight Time	250	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$61.60	\$15,400.00
Construction Manager/Engineer - Hourly Rate for Straight Time	50	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
Four inch diameter asphalt Core – minimum three/order	50	\$480.00	\$24,000.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
Standard Penetration test – minimum three/order	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
Moisture Density test – minimum three/order	50	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$89.50	\$4,475.00	\$335.00	\$16,750.00
Modified Proctor test – minimum three/order	50	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$89.50	\$4,475.00	\$420.00	\$21,000.00

**PUR-1504
Construction/Building
Inspection Services Requirements**

	A. Morton Thomas and Associates, Inc. Frederick, MD		Development Facilitators, Inc. (DFI) Millersville, MD		iCivil Inc. Hagerstown, MD		
Description of Item	Approx. Hours/ Units	Hourly or Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)	Hourly or Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)	Hourly or Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)
Atterberg Limits test – minimum three/order	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$49.75	\$2,487.50	\$240.00	\$12,000.00
Sieve Analyses with washed sieve – minimum three/order	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$49.75	\$2,487.50	\$240.00	\$12,000.00
Moisture Content – minimum three/order	50	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$14.75	\$737.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
California Bearing Ratio – minimum three/order	50	\$162.00	\$8,100.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$67,500.00
Concrete Cylinder Make and Break – Four (4) concrete cylinders (one each 7-day cylinder, two each 28-day cylinder, and one each "hold" cylinder)	50	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$124.50	\$6,225.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00
Nuclear Gauge test for Density/Moisture - minimum three/order	50	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$69.75	\$3,487.50	\$335.00	\$16,750.00
Test Pits for locating utilities - minimum five/order	50	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
Total Proposal Amount (Total Sum of Subtotals for Item Nos. 1 thru 16)		\$218,200.00		\$167,040.00		\$286,950.00	